
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11•...
>- >- gW - 12Z~lJ.."<t
0::: •... .1::<00 .•..•<0o~~,.

13t: -C\!>-""0 0«:!:::(ijro
~o>o_ Q)(J)

14-Z:;«0:;;::00Wo:::COI«c.c 15I-o.~glJ..U)OQ)Owoco
wc:!iilO: 16S2«Q)§lJ..IS-IlJ..0C'0 17o C'0C'0

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

follows:

RESOLUTION NO. RES-14-0083

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO

THE 2007-2012 MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING WITH

THE LONG BEACH CITY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION AND

THE LONG BEACH CITY PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION;

AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY

MANAGER TO EXECUTE SUCH AMENDMENTS; AND

DIRECTING CERTAIN IMPLEMENTING AND RELATED

ACTIONS

WHEREAS, on the date of adoption of this resolution, the City Council has

considered an amendment to the 2007-2012 Memorandum of Understanding with the

Long Beach City Attorneys Association and an amendment to the 2007-2012

Memorandum of Understanding with the Long Beach City Prosecutors Association; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to approve such

amendments and to provide for their implementation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as

Section 1. That the amendments to Memorandum of Understanding

between the City of Long Beach and the Long Beach City Attorneys Association and the

Memorandum of Understanding with the Long Beach City Prosecutors Association, which

are hereby incorporated by reference in this resolution as Exhibit "A" and "B",

respectively, are hereby approved, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute

said amendments on behalf of the City and to implement, pursuant to Section 503 of the

Long Beach City Charter, all matters affecting compensation contained in and prescribed

by the amendments as of the operative date of this resolution.

1
CLC:kjm A14-01720 9/3/14
1:\apps\ctylaw32\wpdocs\d003\p024\00479662.doc



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11L-
0

~ >..Q
12z~LL.-.j"O:::L-.t:woB~c.o

f-~~"T 13f- -N« ~"E 0.- ro ex:>
~o>o- Q)Q) 14-Z:;«O:;ZOOwo:::CC:::c«c..c 15f-c..~~
LL.Cf.)()Q)Owocc
wo:!1ilO: 16~«Q)§LL.:::cS...J
LL.OC"') 17o C"')C"')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of __ S_e...:;..p_te_m_b_er_9__ , 2014, by the

following vote:

Section 2. The City Manager is also authorized and directed to cause the

preparation of amendments to the Long Beach Salary Resolution, if necessary, and to

such other documents as may be necessary, to conform such resolution and documents

to the provisions of the memoranda and this resolution, and to further cause such

conforming amendments to be brought before the City Council and such Boards and

Commissions as may be required by law to act upon them, and the City Attorney is

requested to cooperate fully with the City Manager in order to cause the required

documents to be prepared as required by law and brought before the appropriate bodies.

Section. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City

Councilmembers: Gonzalez~ Lowenthal, Price, O'Donnell,Ayes:

Mungo, Andrews, Uranga, Austin,

Richardson.

Noes: Councilmembers: None.------------------

Absent: Councilmembers: None.------------------

City Clerk

2
CLC:kjm A14-01720 9/3/14
1:lappslctylaw32Iwpdocsld003Ip024100479662.doc



EXHIBIT A

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AND

THE LONG BEACH CITY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION

The City of Long Beach and the Long Beach City Attorneys Association (LBCAA) agree to
amend the October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2012 Memorandum of Understanding as
follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the extended agreement, except as modified below.

1) Article Two: Section I - Compensation
The Salary Resolution will be amended to provide for the following salary increases:

October 1, 2014 - 4%

2) Additionally

The City and LBCAA agree to a reopener on these topics if the City comes to new
terms with the lAM prior to completion ofthe full term:

a. The Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) application
b. Sick Leave Conversion

In witness thereof, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Memorandum of
Understanding to be executed this . ± day of Seprcmbcy ,2014.

FORi HE L NG BEACH CITY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION
J

~/

~~Deborah R. MilTs ~~

Charles Parkin, City Attorney



EXHIBIT B

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AND

THE LONG BEACH CITY PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION

The City of Long Beach and the Long Beach City Prosecutors Association (LBCPA) agree to
amend the October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2012 Memorandum of Understanding as
follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the extended agreement, except as modified below.

1) Article Two: Section I - Compensation
The Salary Resolution will be amended to provide for the following salary increases:

October 1,2014 - 4%

2) Additionally

The City and LBCPA agree to a reopener on these topics if the City comes to new
terms with the lAM prior to completion of the full term:
a. The Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) application
b. Sick Leave Conversion

In witness thereof, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Memorandum of
Understanding to be executed this +'1; day of :5~d~~2014.,

FO~l LONP B. EAC CITY PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION

UteJ -:
Chad M. Salzman, P sident
Long Beach City Prosecutors Association

alker
Manager, Labor Relations

Douglas P.

mOVED AS TO FORM:_

Charles Parkin, Cit Attorney


